
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 25th August – Sunday 10th September 2023 

Friday 25th August   
17:45 – 22:00, American Irish State Legislator Caucus Dinner to mark the 25th Anniversary of the 

Good Friday Agreement, Dublin. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 26th August   
11:30 – 12:00, Unveiling of Seán P. Keating Plaque at Kanturk Library, Kanturk, Co. Cork. Mayor to 

Attend.  

12:30 – 15:00, Youghal Pride by the Sea 2023, Dolphin Square, Youghal. Cllr. Mary Linehan Foley to 

Attend.  

Sunday 27th August   
14:00 – 16:00, Grace International Conference, Unit 4, Majestic Business Park, Mallow. Cllr. Gearóid 

Murphy to Attend. 

Monday 28th August 
10:00 – 12:00, Lord Mayor's Community Heritage Concert, City Hall. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Tuesday 29th August 
No Appointments. 

Wednesday 30th August 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 31st August 
11:00 – 12:00, Photocall for Together at the Lodge Launch, Midleton. Mayor to Attend.  

Friday 1st September 
09:45 – 11:00, Launch of UCC's Crow's Nest Student Accommodation, UCC. Mayor to Attend. 

12:00 – 15:00, Meeting with Cork Chamber, Chamber of Commerce, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 



Saturday 2nd September 
13:00 – 14:00, Official Launch of the Clonakilty Community Youth Centre, Clonakilty. Cllr. Deirdre 

Kelly to Attend. 

16:00 – 20:00, Invitation to Cape Clear International Storytelling Festival 2023, Cape Clear Island. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 3rd September 
No Appointments. 

Monday 4th September 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 5th September 
09:30 – 10:25, National Launch of Green Ribbon Campaign, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County 

Hall and Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 6th September 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 7th September 
08:00 – 14:00, 5th Annual CIF Southern Construct Summit, Rochestown Park Hotel, Cork. Attendance 

to be confirmed. 

18:30 – 22:00, Cobh & Harbour Chamber President’s Gala Dinner, Fota Island Resort. Mayor to 

Attend. 

18:30 – 20:00, Launch of the fEAST Cork Food & Drink Festival 2023, The Hunted Hog, Castlemartyr, 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Friday 8th September 
19:15 – 21:15, UEFA European U21 Qualifier, Republic of Ireland vs Türkiye, Turners Cross. 

Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 9th September 
13:00 – 15:30, Naming Ceremony & Service of Dedication of Lifeboat 13-45 "Val Adnams", The Pier, 

Courtmacsherry. Attendance to be confirmed. 

15:00 – 16:30, Bandon Play-Park Official Opening, Clogheenavodig, Glasslinn Road, Bandon, Co Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 10th September  
10:00 – 12:00, Kildorrery Vintage Tractor Run 2023, Kildorrery GAA Club. Mayor to Attend. 

13:00 – 14:00, Visit Together at the Castle - Family Fun Day, Mallow Castle, Mayor to Attend. 



14:00 – 16:00, fEAST 2023 -Street Market, Main Street, Midleton. Cllr Ann Marie Ahern to Attend. 


